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BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's ) 
Petition for Compulsory Arbitration of Unresolved Issues ) Case No. TO-2005-0336 
for a Successor Interconnection Agreement to the  ) 
Missouri 271 Agreement ("M2A")    ) 
 

 
 

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO ENTER APPEARANCE 
 

COMES NOW Stephen F. Morris of MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc., and pursuant to 

4 CSR 240-2.040(c) herewith files his Petition for Leave to Enter Appearance on behalf of  MCI 

WorldCom Communications, Inc. and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC (collectively 

"MCI"), in connection with the above-styled proceeding. With respect to his entry Mr. Morris hereby 

advises the Commission that he is a member in good standing of the Bar of Texas and that neither he 

nor any member of the Austin Legal Department is disqualified to appear in the courts of Texas.  

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A is a copy of the receipt 

issued by the Clerk of the Supreme Court acknowledging receipt of the $100.00 fee required by Rule 

6.01(m) for Mr. Morris to appear for the above-referenced parties in connection with this 

proceeding.  Mr. Morris designates Carl J. Lumley, Leland B. Curtis, and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & 

O’Keefe, P.C., to serve as his associate counsel, and by their signatures they accept such designation. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

CURTIS, HEINZ, 
GARRETT & O’KEEFE,P.C. 
 
/s/ Carl J. Lumley 
__________________________ 
Carl J. Lumley, #32869 
Leland B. Curtis, #20550  
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200   
Clayton, MO 63105 
(314) 725-8788 
(314) 725-8789 (FAX) 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com 
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 
 

  /s/ Stephen F. Morris (by Carl J. Lumley) 
        
  Stephen F. Morris, #14501600 
  MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. 
  701 Brazos, Suite 600 
  Austin, Texas  78701 
  (512) 495-6727 
  (512) 495-6706 (FAX) 
  stephen.morris@mci.com 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 A true and correct copy of the forgoing was mailed this 13th day of April , 2005, by placing 
same in the U.S. Mail postage paid, to the persons listed on the attached service list. 
 
      
      /s/ Carl J. Lumley 
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Dana K. Joyce  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
P.O. Box 360  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

John B. Coffman  
Office Of The Public Counsel  
P.O. Box 2230  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Larry W. Dority.  
101 Madison--Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

    

Mary Ann Young  .  
2031 Tower Drive  
P.O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
myoung0654@aol.com 

Kevin Zarling   
AT&T Communications of the 
Southwest, Inc.  
919 Congress Ste 900  
Austin, TX 78701 
kzarling@att.com 

Bill Magness    
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1400  
Austin, TX 78701 
bmagness@phonelaw.com 

    

David Yokley  
Business Telecom, Inc.  
7037 Old Madison Pike, Ste. 400  
Huntsville, AL 35806 
david.yokley@bti.com 

Debra Waller  
CAT Communications International 
3435 Chip Dr., NE  
P.O. 11845  
Roanoke, VA 24022-1845 
dwaller@ccitelecom.com 

William Steinmeier  
2031Tower Drive  
P. O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
wds@wdspc.com 

    

Carrie Cox  
Charter Fiberlink - Missouri, LLC  
12405 Powerscourt Drive  
St. Louis, MO 63131 
ccox1@chartercom.com 

Lohn H. Weber  
Cinergy Communications Company 
8829 Bond  
Overland Park, KS 66214 
johnw@cinergycom.com 

Mark Hendricks  
FamilyTel of Missouri, LLC  
2900 Louisville Avenue  
Monroe, LA 71201 
mhendricks@familytel.com 

    

Scott Beer Scott  
ICG Telecom Group, Inc.  
161 Inverness Drive West  
Englewood, CO 80112 
scott_beer@icgcomm.com 

Marva Brown Johnson Marva  
KMC Data, L.L.C.  
1755 North Brown Road  
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com 

Gene Magnus  
Magnus Communications, Inc.  
340 South Broadview  
Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 
Genmgr@clas.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
W.R. "Trip" England   
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dadams@brydonlaw.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jerry Bankes   
Metro Teleconnect Companies, Inc. 
2150 Herr St  
Harrisburg, PA 17103-1625 
JBankes@MetroTelco.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
James E. Paluskievicz   
Metro Teleconnect Companies, Inc.  
2150 Herr St  
Harrisburg, PA 17103-1625 
JPaluskievicz@MetroTelco.com 
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Lance Steinhart  
Quick Tel, Inc.  
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250 
Alpharetta, GA 30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 

Leo Bub  
SBC Missouri  
One Bell Center, Room 3518  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
leo.bub@sbc.com 

Kenneth A. Schifman   
Sprint Communications Company  
6450 Sprint Parkway  
MS:KSOPHN0212-2A303  
Overland Park, KS 66251 
kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com 

Judith Riley   
Suretel, Inc.  
P.O. Box 67090  
Harrisburg, PA 17106-7090 
jriley@telecompliance.net 

Kathy Hough  
Wiltel Local Network, LLC  
One Technology Center TC-15L  
Tulsa, OK 74103 
kathy.hough@wiltel.com 

 

   
  



CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI
POST OFFICE BOX 150

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI
65102

THOMAS F. SIMON
CLERK

April 12, 2005

Me Carl J. Lumley
Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, P.C.
Suite 200
130 South Bemiston
St. Louis, Missouri 631Q5

RE: Pro Hac Vice Receipt for:
Stephen F. Morris

Dear Me Lumley:

Please find enclosed the requested receipt pursuant to Rule 6.01 (m).

Very truly yours,

Enclosure

./

THOMAS F. SIMON

~
7ta&~
ita C. Schanzmeyer
Issouri Bar Enrollment Director

TELEPHONE

(573) 751-4144



THOMAS F. SIMON
CLERK

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI
POST OFFICE BOX 150

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI
65102

TELEPHONE

(573) 751-4144

April 12, 2005

This will hereby acknowledge receipt of $100 as required

by Rule 6.01 (m)for Stephen F. Morris, appearing in

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., djbj a SBC Missouri's

Petition for Compulsory Arbitration of Unresolved Issues for a

Successor Interconnection Agreement to the Missouri 271

Agreement rM2A"), Cause No. TO-200S-0336, before the Public

Service Commission, State of Missouri.
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CURTIS. HEINZ, GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P. C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

130 SOUTH BEMISTON, SUITE 200

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 6310S
(314) 725-8788

FAX (314) 725-8789

April 7, 2005
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CARL ..J. LUMLEY
PRINCIPAL

Clerk
Supreme Court of the State of Missouri
207 West High Street
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Re: Case No. TO-2005-0336 before the Missouri Public Service Commission
Titled: Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's Petition for Compulsory
Arbitration of Unresolved Issues for a Successor InterconnectionAgreement to the Missouri
271 Agreement (tlM2AtI)

To Whom it May Concern:

This correspondence will serve as the request of Stephen F. Morris to be admitted pro hac
vice in connection with the above-styled proceeding pending before the Missouri Public Service
Commission.

The following is Mr. Morris' address, telephone and fax number and Texas Bar Number:

Stephen F. Morris - Texas Bar No.: #14501600
MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.
701 Brazos, Suite 600
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 495-6727
(512) 495-6706 (FAX)
stephen.monis@mci.com

Local Counsel in the above-referenced proceeding before the Missouri Public Service
Commission is:

Carl J. Lumley - Missouri Bar No. 32869
Leland B. Curtis - Missouri Bar No. 20550
Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, P.C.
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
(314) 725-8788
(314) 725-8789 (FAX)
clumley@lawfirmemail.com
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com



..

We have enclosed a check in the sum of $100.00 representing the filing fee. Upon your
receipt ofthis correspondence, please process and return the copy ofthe letter file stamped received
together with your receipt. I have enclosed a self-addressed, federal express envelope for your
convenience in returning this information to me. If you have any questions or need any additional
information, please contact me. Thank you.

CJL:dn
Enclosure
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